
2.3 Regional Energy Policy Program for the Northern Great Plains



REGIONALENERGYPOLICYPROGRAMFORTHE NORTHERNGREATPLAINS

SemiannualTechnicalProgressReport
for the Period January I, 1992 - June 30, 1992

by

Daniel J. Daly, Geologist

Energy and EnvironmentalResearchCenter
Universityof North Dakota
Box 8213, UniversityStation
Grand Forks, ND 58202-8213

ContractingOfficer'sRepresentative: Dr. Madhav R. Ghate

for

U.S. Departmentof Energy
MorgantownEnergy TechnologyCenter

3610 Collins Ferry Road
P.O. Box 880

Morgantown,WV 26507-0880

July 1992

Work PerformedUnder CooperativeAgreementNo. DE-FC21-B6MCI0637



TABLEOF CONTENTS

1.0 INTRODUCTION............................ I

2.0 PROGRAMOBJECTIVES ......................... I

3.0 YEAR 3--SECONDBIANNUALPERIOD: GOALS/ACTIVITIES ......... 2
3.1 Task A. Developmentof an InformationManagementSystem . . . 3
3.2 Task B. InformationAcquisition . 4

3.2.1 Subtask B.I AnnotatedBibliography'ofEnergy'Related"
Sources . . ...................... 4

3.2.2 Subtask B 8 OrganizationsDatabase .......... 4
3.3 Task C. Energy ResourceDatabase ............... 5
3.4 Task D. Energy ProductionDatabase .............. 5
3.5 Task E. Energy ConsumptionDatabase ............. 6
3.6 Task F. Energy TechnologyDatabase .............. 6
3.7 Task G. GovernmentInitiativesDatabase ........... 6
3.8 Task H. EnvironmentalIssuesDatabase ............ 7

4.0 TRIPS/PRESENTATIONS ........................ 8

5.0 FUTURE ACTIVITIES .......... . . . . _ . _ . . . 8
5.1 Task A. Developmentof an'Informal:ionManagement System . . . 8
5.2 Task B. InformationAcquisition .... 9

5.2.1 SubtaskB.I Annotated Bibliographyof Energy'Related
Sources ........._ . . _ . . . _ . . 9

5.2.2 SubtaskB 2 Energy-Related'OrganizationsDatabase . . 9
5.3 Task C. Energy ResourceDatabase ............... 9
5.4 Task D. Energy ProductionDatabase .............. 9
5.5 Task E. Energy ConsumptionDatabase ............. 9
5.6 Task F. Energy TechnologyDatabase .............. 9
5.7 Task G. Government InitiativesDatabase ........... 9
5.8 Task H. EnvironmentalIssuesDatabase ............ 10

STATUS OF THE NGPCOMP DATABASE ................ AttachmentA



REGIONALENERGYPOLICY PROGRAMFORTHE NORTHERNGREATPLAINS

1.0 INTRODUCTION

The United States is the world'sleadingconsumer of energy. The
productionand consumptionof energy vary over the countryas a functionof
climate, the availabilityof naturalresources,economics,and culture. The
northern Great Plains region (Montana,Wyoming, North Dakota, and South
Dakota), an area characterizedby many similaritiesin climate,culture,and
physiography" .

• Accounts for over 10 percentof domestic hydrocarbonproduction;a
major share of low-rank,low-sulfurcoal production;and a significant
amount of steam-generatedelectricity.

• Contains significantoil shale,geothermal,nuclear,and conventional
fossil fuel resources.

• Contains significantresearchcapability,particularlywith regard to
coal-conversionand oil shale technologies,and, with respectto the
environmentaleffects of fossil fuel production,conversionand
utilization.

• Is a net exporter of energy and fossil fuel materials.

• Is a significantconsumerof fuel and fossil fuel by-productsin the
agriculturalsector.

• Receives significantrevenuesand economic supportfrom fossilfuel
exploration,production,conversion,and transportationindustries,as
well as from ancillaryindustries.

2.0 PROGRAM OBJECTIVES

Energy-relatedactivitiesare significantin the economyat the
regional,state, and local levels. Fluctuationsin energymarketscan have
marked effects on government revenuesand programs,as well as on the economy.
Since the end of the World War II, the northernGreat Plains has experienced
economic "boom" cycles relatedto oil and gas, coal, oil shale, hydroelectric
power, and uranium. Since the early 1970s,energy markets have reactedto an
increase in environmentalawarenessand the growth and diversificationof
energy sources and supplierson a global scale. For example,during that
time, the region's coal sectorwas affectedby the nature of regulatory
actions with respectto air qualityand waste management.

National Energy Strategy (NES) developmentis underwaythat is
attemptingto take into accountthe mix of environmental,fiscal,social,
research,economic,national security,and resource issuesthat form the
energy picture of the nation. Ensuringthe optimal productionand utilization
of the region's energy resources,within the frameworkof the developingNES,
could be enhanced by responsesand initiativesboth at the state and regional
levels. Once the basic frameworkof the strategy is in place, periodicreview
of the policy with respect to the regionwould be augmentedby ready accessto



pertinentdata on the regionallevel. To this end, the objectivesof the
Regional Energy Policy Programfor the NorthernGreat Plains,as originally
proposed,were to:

• Gather, develop, and disseminateinformationnecessaryfor
well-foundedenergy initiativesin the region.

• Promoteand assist in the integrationand coordinationof the
energy-planningefforts of individualstates in the region.

• Foster communicationbetweenthe public and private sector concerning
energy-planningneeds in the region.

• Achieve objectivesand carry out activitiesin a manner consistent
with the NES.

The missionof the Energy Policy Programfor the NorthernGreat Plains
can best be achieved throughan informationcenterwhich provides background
on major issues,supportingmaterials,and a catalogueof informationsources,
includingagencies,groups,database services,and pertinentactivities. The
program is proceeding in this directionwith the developmentof the "Energy
Policy InformationCenter" (EPIC)for the northernGreat Plains.

3.0 YEAR 3--SECONDBIANNUAL PERIOD: GOALS/ACTIVITIES

The choice of a GIS© informationmanagementsystem during the reporting
period for data managementrequireda reevaluationof the approach and scope
of work for the project. First, the use of the GIS© database,a fully
relationaldata system,removedthe need to develop Lotus® or other
spreadsheetsystemsfor the data as originallyenvisionedunder Tasks C, D,
and E.

Secondly,organizationof the data for entry and manipulationproved
most efficientin the followinggroups: production,facilities,consumption
and markets, waste generationand management,resourcesand reserves,and
taxationand revenue. Data entry and map developmentwere initiatedfor
"production"and "facilities"during this reportingperiod (AttachmentA).

Third, GIS® systemsrequire a geographic tie in order to store and
manipulatedata. The countywas chosen as the appropriatelevel of portrayal
for the informationfor the followingreasons:

• It is a geographicentity common to geologic,political,regulatory
and industry information.

• It allows the ready treatmentboth of variableswith large
populations,such as producingwells, as well as groups with lesser
populations,such as Class II wells or mines.

• It providesan adequatenumber of data points,that is, individual
counties,to portray informationat the state, county,geologic
province,or regionallevel.



With smallerdata sets, the capabilityexists to post specific locations
with accompanyinginformation.

3.1 Task A. Developmentof an InformationManagementSystem

Objective The objectiveof Task A is to developan integrateddata
management system for the storage, organization,and manipulationof data, as
well as allowingfor varied output includinggraphics,such as maps, tables,
and reports. Activitiesunder this task includeidentifyingdata types and
desired productformats, surveyingavailablesoftware (includingcapabilities
and potentialfor interaction),and obtainingsoftwarefor testingand, if
appropriate,use. In addition,activitiesinclude identificationand
acquisitionof appropriatecomputer hardware.

Accomplishments Activitiesto January of 1992 focusedon the
acquisitionand testing of hardware and software. Accomplishmentsincluded"

• Identificationand acquisitionof appropriatecomputerhardwarefor
testingand eventual use with a range of softwarepackages (9/89).

• Identification,acquisition,testing,and applicationof software
packages,includingthe following"

- Lotus 3.1 for numericaldata (3/90)

- Q&A, a flat file manager, for databasescontainingtext and
requiringsorting (i.e.,annotatedbibliography)(9/89)

- Atlas GIS© system (acquisition,12/90;partial evaluation,first
quarter '91)

- MapViewerby Golden Software (obtained,evaluated,and approvedas
the database shell and was subsequentlypurchasedfor approximately
$250)

During this reportingperiod the followingoccurred"

• A programmerwas hired to supervisedatabasedesign,data entry, data
managementand output design.

• A reevaluationof data management systemsresulted in the selectionof
Atlas GIS© as the data management package(see the March monthly
report).

• Atlas GIS© softwarewas acquired. Computer hardwareneeded to
accommodatethe Atlas GIS© system, includingupgradedhard drives and
a desk jet printer,was identifiedand acquired.

• Atlas GIS© was tested using informationfrom the naturalgas test set.
This was followedby the developmentof an overalldatabase format,
generaldata entry, and the productionof map productsas part of the
developmentof a comprehensivedatabase for energy-relatedinformation
for the northern Great Plains (NGPCOMP;see AttachmentA).



As outlined in the March monthlyreport, productsfor Tasks C, D, E, and
F are now includedas data sets with supportingdocumentationin the Atlas
GIS© NGPCOMPdatabase.

3.2 Task B. InformationAcquisition

3.2.1 SubtaskB.I AnnotatedBiblioqraDhyof Enerqy-Related
Sources

Objective The objectiveof this activity is to developa computer-based
annotatedbibliographyof key sourceswith respect to the variousenergy-
related subject areas in the northernGreat Plains. Informationsources
include trade and lobbyinggroups, company reports,and state and legislative
agencies. Activities includethe identification,acquisition,review,entry,
and indexingof sources.

Accomplishments Activities to January 1992 included:

• Acquisitionof Q&A software.

• Design of input and report formats.

• Identificationand acquisitionof energy-relatedsourcesfor the
northern Great Plains, includingcomputerizeddatabases,
organization:;,federal and state governments,and libraries.

• Input into tileQ&A system,consistingof a bibliographicentry, key
words, and, followingan evaluationof the source,a review and any
additionalkey words and information.

• Housing of referencematerials. Discussionswere initiatedregarding
the housingof these referencematerialsas a specificcollection
within the librarysystem at the Universityof North Dakota.

• Identificationof key referencesby sector (I/92)

- Coal
- Oil
- Gas

During this reportingperiod, the followingactivitieswere undertaken:

• Identificationof key referencesby sector
- Electricity(I/92)
- Nuclear (2/92)
- Biofuels (2/92)
- Geothermal (2/92)
- Hydropower (2/92)
- Oil shale (2/92)

3.2.2 SubtaskB.8 OrqanizationsDatabase

Objective The objectiveof Subtask B.8 is to developa computerized
database of key energy-relatedorganizationsfor the northernGreat Plains
(ENERCON).
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Accomplishments Prior to January 1991, selectedenergy-relatedgroups
at the national and regionallevels were identifiedand contactedwith respect
to their activitieson policy issues. The groups includedenvironmental
organizations,research organizations,government agencies,and industrytrade
groups. A list of organizationscontactedwas included as an attachmentto
the March 1991 monthly report. The databasewas completed as scheduledand
includedin the last semiannualreport as AttachmentD.

During this reportingperiod, ENERCONwas maintained and updatedas
necessary.

3.3 Task C. EnergyResource Database

Objective The objectiveof this task is to develop a computerized
database to provide informationon currentenergy-relatedresourcesand
determinethe status of resource assessment.

Accomplishments Activitiesto January 1992 included:

• Identifyingand acquiringdata sources,mainly publishedreports.

• Designing and testing a Lotus® 3.1® database.

• Initiatinga reportdealing with the status of coal resource
assessment in the region. A draft dealingwith resource assessmentin
the Williston Basin (Fort Union LigniteRegion) was submittedas an
attachmentto the June 1991 monthlyreport.

During this reportingperiod,the followingoccurred:

• Data continuedto be acquiredand organizedfor entry into the NGPCOMP
database.

• The report on the status of resource assessmentfor coal, and oil/gas,
and other energy sourceswere rescheduledfor the next quarter.

3.4 Task D. Energy ProductionDatabase

Objective The objectiveof this task is to develop a computerized
database to provide informationon currentenergy-relatedproduction. Related
databaseswill be prepared and will pertainto the storage, treatment,and
conversion(i.e., mines, power facilities,refineries,gas processing
facilities)of fuels.

Accomplishments Activitiesto January 1992 included:

• Identifyingdata sources.

• Designing and testinga productiondatabase at the state level using
Lotus® 3.1.®

• Initiatinga Q&A® database for coal mines in the region.

• Initiatinga Q&A® database for coal conversionfacilities. A sample
entry was included in the April 1991monthly report.
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• Preparationof databaseson coal
- Mines (MINE)
- Conversion facilities(PLANT)

During this reportingperiod, the MINE and PLANT databaseswere updated,
QA/QC was performed,and a final productwas included in the May monthly
report. These databasesserved as the source of data in these subjectareas
for the Atlas GIS© NGPCOMPdatabase.

3.5 Task E. EnergyConsumptionDatabase

Objective The objectiveof this task is to develop a computerized
database to provide informationon energy consumptionin the region.

Accomplishments Activitiesto January 1992 focused on identifyingdata
sources, acquiringdata, and, in the second quarterof Year 2, designingand
testing a database in Lotus® 3.1® . No activitieswere scheduledin this task
during the last biannual period.

No activitieswere undertakenin this task during the current reporting
period.

3.6 Task F. Energy TechnologyDatabase

Objective The objectiveof this task is to develop a computerized
database to provide informationon energy conversionand relatedtechnologies,
focusedon the northern Great Plains.

Accomplishments Activitiesto January 1992 focusedon identifyingdata
sourcesand acquiringdata.

Activitiesto date have focusedon the preparationof critiquesdealing
with low-rank coal conversiontechnologiesbased on publishedand in-house
sources. A sample entry was includedas an attachmentto the April 1991
monthly report. The Q&A® TECH databasewas completedduring the last biannual
period.

During this reportingperiod informationwas updated.

3.7 Task G. GovernmentInitiativesDatabase

Objective The objectiveof this task is to develop computerized
databasesand supportingdocumentationdealingwith energy-relatedpolicy
initiativesat the federaland state levels.

Accomplishments Activitiesto January 1992 focusedon:

• The compilationof a concisehistoryof energy-relatedevents at the
international,national,and regionallevels.

• The identificationand, where available,assessmentof past federal
and state policy actions in a historicalcontext.

• Identificationand trackingof currentpolicy initiatives,and, where
available,supportingdocumentationat the federal and state levels.
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During this reportingperiod, trackingof federalpolicy developments
continued and included"

• Regular contactwith personnelof the congress,administration,
industry associations,and researchgroups.

• Acquisitionof publishedsources from USDOE, industryassociations,
environmentalgroups, and, notably,the Environmentaland Energy Study
Institute (WeeklyBulletin,LegislationBriefingBooks, Special
Reports).

During this reportingperiod, discussionswere held with companies
providingon-line policy-relatedinformation. These groups included
LEXIS/NEXISand WESTLAW (seeAttachment C, January1992 monthly).

Following an evaluationof the nature and availabilityof informationin
this area, it was decidedthat the productsfor Task G should be changedto
the following"

• For Subtasl:G.I

- A report entitled "Historyand Statusof National Energy Policy"
(now in draft form).

- A databasecontaininga concise reviewof federal policy
initiativesduring the period (currentlyin draft form).

• For SubtaskG.2 the informationwould be includedin Task B products
as follows"

- A summaryof key publisheddata sourcesto be included in ENERBIB
(B.I)

- A summaryof other sources for inclusionin ENERCON (B.8).

3.8 Task H. EnvironmentalIssues Database

O_b_jb'e__c_t_iy_eThe objectiveof this task is to prepare summaryreports
dealing with energy-relateder,vironmental issues in the northernGreat Plains
region.

Accomplishments Activitiesto January 1992 focusedon the
identificationand acquisitionof sources and on the preparationof reports
regarding"

• Surface mininn of coal--the preparationof an assessmentof the
environmentaleffectsof surface mining coals in the region based on
published sourcesand current researchprograms.

• Lignite conversionwastes--thepreparationof an assessmentof the
environmentaleffects, focused on groundwater,of the disposal of coal
conversionwastes (e.g., fly ash, FGD waste, gasificationwaste) based
on publishedsourcesand current researchprograms.



• Oil and gas explorationand productionwastes--thepreparationof an
assessmentof the environmentaleffects,particularlyon the shallow
subsurface,of explorationand productionwastes based on published
sourcesand current research programs. Effortsto date have focused
on drillingwastes (see attachmentto June 1991monthly report).

During this reportingperiod,the productswere rescheduledfor
completionduring the next quarter.

4.0 TRIPS/PRESENTATIONS

No trips or presentationswere made during this reportingperiod.

5.0 FUTURE ACTIVITIES

The revisedcompletiondate for the program is December31, 1992. The
revised program schedulewill be included in the July 1992Monthly Report.

The tasks have been revised to reflect the currentfocus on developing
demonstrationsets for the Atlas GIS© NGPCOMPdatabaseunder Task A and the
finalizationof reportsunder Tasks C, G, and H. Revisionsinclude:

• Database subtasksunder Tasks C, D, and E; additionaldata gathered
under H will be redirectedto fulfillSubtaskA.4.

• For SubtaskG.I.

- A report entitled "Historyand Status of NationalEnergy Policy"
(currentlyin draft form).

- A database containinga concisereview of federalpolicy
initiativesduring the period 1970-1980(currentlyin draft form).

• For SubtaskG.2-5. The productwill consistof a summaryof key
publisheddata sources in ENERBIB and other informationsources in
ENERCON as part of Task B.

• Reports under Tasks C and H have been rescheduledfor the second
quarter.

Section 5.0 provides a general review of futureactivitiesfor the first
half of Year 4.

5.1 Task A. Developmentof an InformationManagementSystem

Over the next biannual period,the schedulecalls for the preparationof
database demonstrationsets as outlined in Section3.1.



5.2 Task B. InformationAcquisition

5.2.1 SubtaskB.I Annotated Bibliographyof Enerqy-Related
Sources

In the coming biannual period,work on the annotatedbibliographywill
focus on the systematicreview and rating of key sourcesoutlined in this
reportingperiod. Since this activity is relativelytime-intensive,it will
be undertakenas time allows.

5.2.2 SubtaskB.2 Enerqy-RelatedOrqanizationsDatabase

Activitieswill focus on the maintenanceand enlargementof the
database. A list of contactsfor energy-relatedlobbyinggroups in the
region, supplied by state governments,is an exampleof a key data set which
continuesto expand.

5.3 Task C. Energy ResourceDatabase

In the coming biannualperiod, the schedulerequires activityon
determiningthe statusof resource assessmentin certainenergy sectorsand
for developingresourcedatabases.

The resource assessmentreports will be completedin the second quarter.

Resource and reserveinformationwill be prepared and entered into the
NGPCOMPdatabase.

5.4 Task D. Energy ProductionDatabase

Work in the coming biannualperiod will focus on the completionof the
Q&A coal mine and coal conversionfacilitydatabases,particularlythe
informationon waste generationand management.

Effortswill focus on the QA/QC of informationfor the NGPCOMP database.

5.5 Task E. Energy ConsumptionDatabase

Effortswill focus on the preparationof energy consumptiondata for
entry into the NGPCOMPdatabase.

5.6 Task F. EnergyTechnologyDatabase

No work is scheduledin this task in the coming biannualperiod.

5.7 Task G. GovernmentInitiativesDatabase

Work will focus on the following:

• Tracking policy developmentsat the national,regional,and state
levels. Activitieswill includereviewingenergy-relatedactions at
the state level for the last legislativesession,obtainingfinal bill
status reports,and reviewingthe changesto the state codes. At the
federallevel, activitieswill focus on trackingthe various



congressionaland administrationenergy initiativesas they move
throughcommitteeand go before the Congress.

• For SubtaskG.I.

- A report entitled "Historyand Status of National EnergyPolicy"
(currentlyin draft form).

- A databasecontaininga concisereview of federalpolicy
initiativesduring the period 1970-1980(currentlyin draft form).

• For Subtask G.2-5. Productwill consistof a summaryof key published
data sources in ENERBIB and other informationsources in ENERCON as
part of Task B.

5.8 Task H. EnvironmentalIssuesDatabase

In the coming biannualperiod, work will focus on the following:

• The finalizationof a summaryreport dealingwith the status of
knowledgeconcerningthe environmentaleffects of coal mining in the
region.

• The finalizationof a summaryreport dealingwith the status of
knowledgeconcerningthe environmentaleffects of coal-conversion
waste management,particularlyon groundwater.

• The finalizationof a summaryreport concerningthe status of
knowledgeof environmentaleffectsof oil and gas explorationand
productionwastes in the region.

• The finalizationof a draft summaryreport dealingwith the
ramificationsof the 1990 Amendmentsto the Clean Air Act on the

region,particularlywith respectto coal.

• The finalizationof a report dealingwith issuesrelatedto leasing of
federal lands.
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ATTACHMENTA

STATUS OF THE NGPCOMPDATABASE (6-30-92)

NGPCOMP(NorthernGreat Plains Comprehensivedatabase) is a GIS
(geographicinformationsystem)databasedevelopedunder this project using
Atlas GIS© software (see March '92 monthly report)which is designedto
provideready access to energy-relatedinformationfor the northernGreat
Plains region. Informationareas includeresources/reserves,production,
facilities,waste generation/wastemanagement,markets and consumption,and
revenue. These data reflect efforts under Tasks C throughE.

The informationis typicallyenteredand displayedat the county level.
In the case of data sets of less than 100 components,such as gas processing
facilitiesor coal mines, data points are enteredindividuallywith detailed
data sets, while in the case of larger data sets, such as oil or gas wells,
county totals only are entered and the data are generalized.

Where possible informationsources are nonproprietaryand include
publishedreports,governmentpersonneland reports,and industrypersonnel,
associations,and reports. Other databasesdevelopedunder this project,
includingMines and Plants,were used to expeditedata entry.

The followingcontentsof this attachmentprovide a pictureof the
status of NGPCOMP as of June 30, 1992:

A.1--Informationsources for the NGPCOMPdatabase

A.2--NGPCOMPdatabase status (6-30-92)

A.3--NGPCOMPdatabase printout

A.4--Draftmaps from the NGPCOMP database
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AbbreviationKey

ProductionInformation

AGV AssociatedGas ProductionVolume (Mcf)
AGW AssociatedGas Wells
CH Coal Mines

DM DedicatedMines (Where all productiongoes to one plant)
MP Mixed Production (Whereproductionis split with more than one

plant, all of which are located "a few miles away")
NAGV Non-AssoclatedGas ProductionVolume (Mcf)
NAGW Non-AssociatedGas Wells
OW Oil Wells

TCP Total Coal Production(ShortTons)
TGP Total Gas Production (Mcf)
TGPW Total Gas ProducingWells
TOP Total Oil Production(Barrels)

Facility Information

BCD Barrelsper Calendar Day (Maximumnumber of barrelsof input for a
twenty-fourhour period after making allowancesfor limitations,
which include: environmentalconcerns,scheduledand unscheduled
downtime,types and grades of input and expected output, and the
capabilityof the downstreamreceivingfacility)

BSD Barrels per Stream Day (Amountof volumewhich can be processedat
full capacitywith optimumcrude and product slate conditions)

CS CompressorStations
GPP Gas ProcessingPlants
IO Input and/orOutput Well Total
MM Mine-MouthGeneratingStation
OREF Oil Refineries
PIPEL Oil, Gas and/or Product Pipelines
POWP Power Plants (GeneratingStations)
PPTC ProcessingPlant Total Capacity (Mcf/d)
PPTTP ProcessingPlant Total Through-Put(Mcf/d)
P$ Pump Stations
TGC Total Gross Capacity (MW)
TWG Total Working Gas (Mcf)
USF UndergroundGas Storage Facilities
USSF UndergroundGas Storage (Shared)Facilities(Reservoiris split

betweencounties)

Class II Information

AWP ProducedWater AssociatedWith Oil (Barrels)
DC Direct Cost (Dollars/Barrel)
EORW EnhancedOil Recovery Wells
NAWP ProducedWater AssociatedWith Gas (Non-Associated)
SWDW SaltWaterDisposalWells
TCII Total Class II Wells (SWDW + EORW)
TWP Total Water Production
TOPQUAD Total Oil ProducedBTU. (In future BTU may be convertedto

quadrillionBTU.)
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A.3

NGPCOMPDatabase Printout



ENERGYPOLICYDATRBASE

PkODUCTIONINFORMATION

PROVINCETOTALS

COUNTY OW TOP TGP TGPW NAGW NAGV AGW AGV CM DM _ TCP

Big Horn
Big Horn 521 3708732.00 4784767 345 42 3358720 303 1426047 0 0 0
Park 983 16601764.00 15850325 65 64 4945785 1 10904540 0 0 0

Washakie 304 1893117.00 3887170 283 20 2744834 263 1142336 0 0 0

Hot Springs 1035 6245586.00 452833 7 6 202819 1 250014 1 0 101961

Carbon 75 725196.00 1537591 94 37 993914 _7 543_77_ Q
Sum 2918 29174395.00 26512686 794 169 12246072 625 14266614 1 0 101961

CentralMontanaUpli_t
Treasure 0 0.00 0 0
Musselshell 118 555198.00 0 1 0 14307

Fergus 0 0.00 0 0

GoldenValley 1 1774.00 0 0
Rosebud 114 675191.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 16403749

Sweet Grass 0 0.00 0 0
Wheatland 0 0.00 0 0

Blaine 76 312115.00 3618900 208 208 3618900 0 0 0 0

Petroleum 50 80786.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stillwater 0 0.00 0 0

Yellowstone _@ 45944.00 0
Sum 395 1671008.00 3618900 208 208 3618900 0 0 3 1 1 16418056

CentralWeste_OV@_hru_t
Lincoln 894 659387.00 43843105 343 343 54066658 0 0 2 1 4735548

Uinta 188 8307628.00 216148558 147 145 9_739873 _ 1234QB_85 0 _ 0
sum 1082 8967015.00 259991663 490 488 146806531 2 123408685 2 1 4735548

Chadronarch

Shannon ____Q
Sum 0



COUNTY oW Top TG_ TG_ NAGW N_GV AGW AGV CM DM i TOp

Goshen 7 7120.O0 3230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Laramie I07 539924.00 246864 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Platte O.QO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sum 114 547044.00 250094 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GreenRiver

Sublette 286 1020927.00 248522448 714 713 266710706 1 0 0 0 0

Carbon 472 2509905.00 50818622 387 275 43097359 112 7721263 4 0 4511202

Albany 37 92928.00 24190 2 2 24190 0 0 0 0 0
Sweetwater 790 8977924.O0 174442546 8354 $_8 _47490792 7_% 26951754 4. 2 1 I1936525
Sum 1585 12601684.O0 473807806 9457 1848 457323047 7609 34673017 8 2 1 16447727

MontanaFolde4BeltProvince

SilverBow 0 O.O0 0 0

Ravalli 0 0.00 0 0
Gallatin 0 O.00 0 0

Lake 0 O.O0 0 0

Park 0 O.O0 0 0

Meagher 0 O.O0 0 0
Beaverhead 0

Madison 0 O.O0 0 0
Mineral 0 O.O0 0 0

Missoula 0 O.O0 0 0

Broadwater 0 O.O0 0 0

DeerLodge 0 O.O0 0 0
Jefferson 0 O.O0 0 0

Powell 0 0.00 0 0

Lincoln 0 0.O0 0 0

Sanders 0 O.O0 0 0

Granite 0 0.00 0
Sum 0 0.00 0 0 0

NorthWestern,Overthlrust
LewisandClark 0 0.00 0 0

Flathead 0 O.O0 0 0
Sum 0 0.00 0 0



COUNTY _ TOP TGp TGPW N_GW NAGV _GW AGV C__ DM HP TCp

PowderB_ver
Big Horn 41 71402.00 0 0 0 0 3 0 20803203
Converse 1366 4229743.00 27064559 703 48 13616427 655 13448132 2 1 7890660

Sheridan 14 117389.00 17631 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 134104

Weston 1323 1597304.00 2275512 940 5 114195 935 2161317 0 0 0

Campbell 2304 26682965.00 22225586 1334 178 5557250 1156 16668336 17 1 154695691
Johnson 395 2616153.00 1488939 267 7 19429 260 1469510 0 0 0

Crook 574 5429359.00 101429 2 1 3662 1 97767 0 0 0

Niobrara 366 999493.00 1041866 127 4 27692 123 1014174 0 0 0

Custer 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Carter 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

PowderRiver 79 485881.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sum 6462 42229689.00 54215522 3373 243 19338655 3130 34859236 23 2 183523658

SiouxUplift
Jerauld 0

Bennett 0

Turner 0

McCook 0

Brookings 0
Miner 0

Moody 0
Marshall 0

Lincoln 0

Lake 0
Hamlin 0

Faulk 0

Gregory 0
Davison 0

Brule 0

Tripp 0
BonHome 0

Spink 0
Lyman 0

Day 0
Jackson 0

Hanson 0

Clark 0
Beadle 0

Deuel 0

Clay 0
Mellette 0

3



COUNTY _ ..... TOP TGP TGPW N_GW I_GV AGW _GV CH DM ___ TCP

Sioux Uplift
Roberts 0
Todd 0
Sanborn 0

Codington 0
Buffalo 0
Union 0
Minnehaha 0
Yankton 0
Edmunds 0

Kingsbury 0
Hyde 0
Brown 0
CharlesMix 0
Douglas 0
_urora 0
Grant 0
Hutchinson 0
Hand 0
Sum 0

Sweetgrass;Lrch
Pondera 337 274685.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Glacier 690 1035054.00 952764 360 272 658874 88 293890 0

Liberty 116 182030.00 1667629 250 164 1588629 86 79000 0
Teton 145 104823.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hill 4 1052.00 6225831 172 ]72 6225831 0 0 0
Chouteau 0 0.00 0 45 45 791847 0 0 0 0
Cascade 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
Toole 1192 600331.00 7195385 1748 656 6956935 1092 238450 0
Judith Basin 0 O.O0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sum 2484 2197975.00 16041609 2575 1309 16222116 1266 611340 0 0

WillistonBasin
Renville 320 1683244.00 525690 0 0 525690 0 0 0

Valley 48 275700.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ward 29 221722.00 98765 0 0 98765 0 0
Ziebach 0

Hughes 0
Perkins 0
Mercer 0 0.00 0 4 2 2 16608927
Dunn 96 1797760.00 3640495 3 3 3640495 0 0

4



COUNTY OW TOP TGP TGPW N_GW NAGV AGW AGV CM DH HP TCP

WillistonBasin

Towner 0

Rolette 0

Sheridan 0

Phillips 0 0.00 6484231 871 871 6484231 0 0 0
Daniels 3 286833.O0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sheridan 214 2088558.00 1414665 212 0 0 212 1414665 0

Barnes 0 0 0
McKenzie 718 9957526.00 25898397 40 40 7404989 0 18493408 0

Burleigh 0 O.O0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williams 393 4788557.O0 11992363 13 13 11992363 0 1 1 10892

Slope 2 18106.O0 22776 0 0 22776 0
Garfield 17 47923.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grant 0

Steele 0

Bottineau 563 2370365.O0 261706 0 0

Corson 0

Richland 337 3390904.00 3558729 341 0 0 341 3558729 1 234010

Dewey 1 5456.00 0 0 0

Campbell 0

Logan 0

Dickey 0 0

GoldenValley 38 494554.00 293106 0 0 293106 0
Pembina 0

Prairie 14 168072.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kidder 0

Foster 0

Cavalier 0 0

Oliver 0 O.O0 0 i i 4086938

Butte 0
La Moure 0
Meade 0

Stark 59 827105.O0 470080 i i 470080 0 1 I 164813

McPherson 0

GrandForks 0

Sioux 0
Benson 0 0 0
Lawrence 0
Potter 0

Wells 0

Sully 0

Billings 488 8510968.O0 10685977 I i 10685977 0
5



COU_y OW TOP ,, TGP YG_ _GW NASV AGW AGV CM DM MP TCp

W_llistonBasin
Walworth 0

Stanley 0
Fallon 411 5386037.00 1737991 484 86 275428 398 1462563 0

McCone 20 54438.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mcintosh 0

R_sey 0
Burke 323 787508.00 2748116 2748116 0

Hettinger 0 0.00 0 0
Emmons 0 0.00 0 0

Adams 0 1 0
Wibaux 77 1026856.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MoLmtrail 79 1389941.00 1330514 0 0 1330514 0 0

Stutsman 0

Griggs 0
Roosevelt 176 1395935.00 707666 78 i 13456 77 694210

Custer I 6557.00 0 0 0

Bo_mnan I03 1100171.00 1196574 62 62 1196574 I I 2054821

McHenry 20 51350.00 531 0 0 531 0
Divide 78 1190506.00 3760675 3760675 0
Jones 0

Pierce 0

Sargent 0
Wraill 0

Eddy 0
Dawson 39 300690.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cass 0 0

Richland 0

Morton 0 0.00 0 0

Haakon 0
Ransom 0

Waish 0

Nelson 0

FallRiver 24 224114.00 159596 0 0 159596 0 0

Harding 129 1426781.00 479232 54 54 479232 0 0 0 0

Pennington 0
McLean 25 5056_.00 311199 0 0 311199 1 1 6668_09
Still 4845 51980132.00 77779074 2160 1131 31956848 1029 45560520 II 7 2 29828512



COUNTY OW TOP TGP TGPW NAGW NAGV AGW AGV CM DM MP TCP

WindRiver

Natrona 2269 7856613.00 16377988 2087 63 7679801 2024 8698137 0 0 0

Fremont $97 3903670.00 54095254 310 . 234 53480484 76 6_4770 0 0 0
Sum 3156 11760283.00 70473242 2397 297 61160285 2100 9312907 0 0 0

YellowstoneProvince

Teton 0.00 0 0 0 0

Yellowstone 0 0.00 0 ______00
NationalPark

Sum 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Totals:

Stlm 23041 161129225.00 982690596 21454 5693 748672454 15761 262692319 48 13 4 251055462



ENERGYPOLICYD_TABASE
PRODUCEDFOSSILFUELBTUINFORMATION

PROVINCETOTALS

COUNTY TOI_U_ TG_UI_ TCPQU_ TQU_ Cl C2 OIL + GAS

BigHorn

BigHorn 19140766 4784767 0 239255332 2 23925533
Park 85681704 15850325 0 1015320292 2 101532029

Washakie 97703?7 3887170 0 136575472 2 13657547

HotSprings 32233469 452833 1784318 344706202 2 32686302
Carbon 3742737 1537591 0 5280328-22 5280328
Sum 150569053 26512686 1784318 178866057I0 I0 177081739

CentralMontanaUplift
Treasure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Musselshell 2865377 0 250373 31157502 2 2865377

Fergus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GoldenValley 9156 0 0 9156 2 2 9156
Rosebud 3484661 0 287065608 2905502692 3 3484661

Sweet Grass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wheatland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blaine 1610826 3618900 0 5229726 1 2 5229726

Petroleum 416937 0 0 4169372 2 416937

Stillwater 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yellowstone 237117 0 0 23711722 237117

Sum 8624074 3618900 287315981 299558955ii 13 12242974

CentralWestern,Overthrust
Lincoln 3403096 43843105 82872090 1301182911 3 47246201

Uinta 42875_68 216148558 0 259024226_!I-2 _59024226

Sum 46278764 259991663 82872090 3891425172 5 306270427

Chadronarch
Shannon 0 0 0

Sum 0 0 0



Goshen 36?46 3230 0 39976 2 2 39976

Laramie 2786548 246864 0 30334122 2 3033412

Platte 0 0 0 0 _0 _0 0

Sum 2823294 250094 0 30733884 4 3073388

GreenRiver

Sublette 5269004 248522448 0 253?914521 2 253791452

Carbon 12953620 50818622 89806455 1535786971 3 63772242

Albany 479601 24190 0 503791 2 2 503791
Sweetwater 46335066 174442546 210056605 43083421?1 _2 220777612

Sum 65037291 473807806 299863060 8387081575 9 538845097

MontanaFoldedBeltProvince
silverBow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ravalli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gallatin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Park 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Meagher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Beaverhead 0 0 0
Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mineral 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Missoula 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Broadwater 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Deer Lodge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jefferson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Powell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lincoln 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Granite 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NorthWesternOverthrust
LewisandClark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flathead 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



COUNTY TOPQUAD TGPQU_ TC_ TQURD C1 C2 OIL + GAS

Pow_[ River

BigHorn 368506 0 364056053 3644245592 3 368506
Converse 21829704 27064559 138086550 1869808131 3 48894263

Sheridan 605845 17631 2346820 2970296 2 3 623476

Weston 8243686 2275512 0 105191982 2 10519198

Campbell 137710782 22225586 2707174593 28671109612 3 159936368
Johnson 13501966 1488939 0 149909052 2 14990905

Crook 28020922 101429 0 281223512 2 28122351

Niobrara 5158383 1041866 0 6200249 2 2 6200249

Custer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PowderRiver 2507632 0 0 25076322 2 2507632

Sum 217947426 54215522 3211664016 348382696417 22 272162948

Sioux,Uplift
Jerauld 0 0 0

Bennett 0 0 0
Turner 0 0 0
McCook 0 0 0

Brookings 0 0 0
Miner 0 0 0

M_dy 0 0 0
Marshall 0 0 0

Lincoln 0 0 0

Lake 0 0 0
Hamlin 0 0 0

Faulk 0 0 0

Gregory 0 0 0
Davison 0 0 0

Brule 0 0 0

Tripp 0 0 0
Bon Home 0 0 0

Spink 0 0 0

Lyman 0 0 0

Day 0 0 0
Jackson 0 0 0
Hanson 0 0 0

Clark 0 0 0

Beadle 0 0 0

Deuel 0 0 0

Clay 0 0 0
Mellette 0 0 0

3



couNTY TO_U_ TG_M_ T_M_ '_t_ ¢I C2 OIL+ GAS

Sioux_lift
Roberts o o o
Todd 0 0 0
Sanborn 0 0 0

Codington 0 0 0
Buffalo 0 0 0
Union 0 0 0
Hinnehaha 0 0 0
Yankton 0 0 0
Edmunds 0 0 0

Kingsbury 0 0 0
Hyde 0 0 0
Brown 0 0 0
CharlesMix 0 0 0

Douglas 0 0 0
Aurora 0 0 0

Grant 0 0 0

Hutchinson 0 0 0

Hand 0 _ _0
Sum 0 0 0

SweetarassArch

Pondera 1417649 498397 0 1916046 2 2 1916046

Glacier 5341914 952764 0 62946782 2 6294678

Liberty 939457 1667629 0 2607086 1 2 2607086
Teton 540992 0 0 540992 2 2 540992

Hill 5429 6225831 0 6231260 1 2 6231260

Chouteau 0 791847 0 791847 1 2 791847

Cascade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Toole 3098308 7195385 0 102936931 2 10293693

JudlLhBasin 0 0 0 0 _0 _.0 0
Sum 11343749 17331853 0 2867560210 14 28675602

WillistonBasalt

Renville 8687222 525690 0 92129122 2 9212912

Valley 1422888 0 0 14228882 2 1422888

Ward 1144307 98765 0 12430722 2 1243072
Ziebach 0 0 0

Hughes 0 0 0
Perkins 0 0 0

Mercer 0 0 209272480 2092724800 3 0

Dunn 9278239 3640495 0 129187342 2 12918734

4



COUIf_y IO_UAD __ ICI_UAI) IC_I_ C!C_2 OIL+G_

WillistonBasin
Towner 0 0 0
Rolette 0 0 0
Sheridan 0 0 0

Phillips 0 6484231 0 64842311 2 6484231
Daniels 1480345 0 0 14803452 2 1480345
Sheridan 10779048 1414665 0 121937132 2 12193713
Bat'P,es 0 0 0 0
McKenzie 51390792 25898397 0 ?72891892 2 77289189

Burleigh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williams 24713743 11992363 137239 368433452 2 36706106

Slope 93445 22776 0 1162212 2 116221
Garfield 247331 0 0 2473312 2 247331
Grant 0 0 0
Steele 0 0 0
Bottineau 12233454 261706 0 124951602 2 12495160
Corson o o o
Richland 17500456 3558729 2948526 240077112 2 21059185
Dewey 28158 0 0 28158 2 2 28158
Campbell 0 0 0
Logan 0 0 0
Dickey 0 0 0 0
GoldenValley 2552393 293106 0 28454992 2 2845499
Pembina 0 0 0
Prairie 867420 0 0 8674202 2 867420
Kidder 0 0 0
Foster 0 0 0
Cavalier 0 0 0 0
01iver 0 0 51495419 514954190 3 0
Butte 0 0 0
LaMoure 0 0 0
Meade 0 0 0
Stark 4268689 470080 207664344 2124031132 3 4738769
McPherson 0 0 0
GrandForks 0 0 0
Sioux 0 0 0
Benson 0 0 0 0
Lawrence 0 0 0
Potter 0 0 0
Wells 0 0 0

Sully 0 0 0
Billings 43925106 10685977 0 546110832 2 546110_3

5



COUNTY _PQU_ T_U_ TCPQU_ T_,_ (31C2 OIL+ GAS

WillistonBasin
WalNorth 0 0 0

Stanley 0 0 0
Fallon 27797337 1737991 0 295353282 2 29535328
McCone 280955 0 0 2809552 2 280955
McIntosh 0 0 0

Raesey 0 0 0
Burke 4064329 2748116 0 68124452 2 6812445

Hettinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eeaons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adams 0 0 0 0
Wibaux 5299604 0 0 52996042 2 5299604
Mountrail 7173486 1330514 0 85040002 2 8504000
Stutsean 0 0 0

Griggs 0 0 0
Roosevelt 7204421 707666 0 79120872 2 7912087
Custer 33841 0 0 338412 2 33841
Bokaan 6711225 1196574 25890770 337985692 3 7907799
McHenry 265017 531 0 2655482 2 265548
Divide 6144201 3760675 0 99048762 2 9904876
Jones 0 0 0
Pierce 0 0 0

Sargent 0 0 0
Traill 0 0 0

Eddy 0 0 0
Dawson 1551861 87917 0 16397782 2 1639778
Cass 0 0 0 0
Richland 0 0 0
Morton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haakon 0 0 0
Ransom 0 0 0
Welsh 0 0 0
Nelson 0 0 0
FallRiver 1156652 159596 0 13162482 2 1316248

Harding 7353617 479232 0 78428492 2 7842849
Pennington 0 0 0
HcLean 2609882 3!I199 840!8173 86939254 2 3 2921081
Sum 268269464 77866991 581426951 92756340663 73 346136455



COUNTY TOPQU_ TGP_J_ TCPQUI_ ,I_U/_D C1C2 OIL+ GKS

windi_ver
Natrona 40547980 16377988 0 569259682 2 56925968
Fremont 20146841 ,54095254 0 74242095I _/2 74242095
Sum 60694821 70473242 0 1311680633 4 131168063

Yellowstone province
Teton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yellowstone 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0
NationalPark
Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals:
Sum 831587936 984068757 4464926416 6280583109**** 1815656693



EI_RGYPOLICYDATABILS_
FACILITYII_OI_ATION
PROVINCETOTALS

C_Y POWP_ _ _ BCD _P __P_E_GPP PPTC PI_ CS _ USSF IO _ PIPBI,

P_VI_E: Big Horn
Big Horn 0 0 2 0
Park 0 3 38500 20200 5 1 4 32235000
Washakie 0 1 15000 12900 1 0

Hot Springs 0 0 1 0
Carbon _ __! _ 10567000
$tB 0 4 53500 33100 9 2 13 42802000

PHOVI_F.:CentralMontanaUpl|_t
Treasure
Musselshell
Fergus
GoldenValley
Rosebud 2 2 2414
SweetGrass
Wheatland
Blaine 0 0 3 1 T 7 4423000
Petrolem
Stillwater 2
Yellowstone ___.!0 160 3 _3]_)00 138500
Sum 3 2 2574 3 131900 138500 0 5 1 7 4423000

PNOVINCB:Central WesternOverthrust
Lincoln 1 1 700 0 3 1005000 801100 3 0
Uinta 0 _ |_7_000 1192600.......1 ..._._1 9 1109000
Sum 1 1 700 0 10 2380000 1993700 4 1 9 1109000

P_Vlt#CI_:Chadrona_h
Shannon
Sm



coutrrv PowP_ _c _ _D BSD PS GPP Ph'_C PP'l'rP cs _ _ lO W_;, PIPEL

PROVINCE:Denver
Goshen 1
laramie 1 36100 38000 0 0 0

Platte 1 0 1800 0 0 0 _
Sum 1 0 1800 1 36100 38000 0 0 2 0

PRovINCE;GreenRiver
Sublette o o 1 0
Carbon 1 54000 55000 2 200500 216200 6 3 6 5107000
Albany 0 0 1 0
Sweetwater _._.I._I 2080 O. _ 330000 204000_
Sum 1 1 2080 1 54000 55000 7 530500 420200 17 3 6 5107000

PROVINCe:Nontan_FoldedBo_tProvince
SilverBow 1
Ravalli
Galla__in
lake
Park
Meagher
Beaverhead
Madison
Mineral
Hissoula
BroadHater

DeerLodge
Jefferson 1
Pomll 1
Lincoln
Sanders
Granite
Sum 3

pROVINCE;NorthWesternOverthrust
LewisandClark i
F1athead
Sum 1



COL_Py POWP!__ TGC OREF BCD P,SD Ps GPP PPTC PEeP CS USL USSF _0 _Q PIPEL

P_VINCE:Po_der River

BIg Horn 0 0 0
Converse 1 1 750 0 5 164000 90000 3 0
Sheridan
Weston 1 0 33 1 12500 13500 1 5000 3000 0 0
Campbell 2 2 382 0 6 147500 57600 2 0
Johnson 0 0 1 1 5 2180000
Crook 0 0 0 0 0 0
Niobrara o 0 o 0
Custer 2
Carter 0 0 0
PowderRiver
Sum 4 3 1165 1 12500 13500 12 316500 150600 8 1 5 2180000

P_VINCE:SiouxUplift
Jerauld
Bennett
Turner
ltcCook

Prookings
Hiner

Soody
_rshall
Lincoln
Lake
Haelin
Faulk

Gregory
Davison
Brule

Tripp
BonHome
Spink
Llman
Day
Jackson
Hanson
Clark
Beadle
Deuel

Clay
Hellette

3



c_y POWP1414 TGC O__ pC_ _D PS GPP _'PTC PPTTP CS USF USSF _0 TWG pIPEL

PROVINCE:Sioux _!ift
Roberts
Todd
Sanborn

Codington
Buffalo
Union
Minnehaha
Vankton
Ed_unds

Kingsbury
Hyde
Brown
CharlesMix

Douglas
Aurora
Grant I 440
Hutchinson
Hand
Sue 1 440

PROVINCE:Sweetgrass_rch
Pondera I
Glacier 1 1 T 16 8311000
Liberty
Teton I
Hill I T
Chouteau 3
Cascade 1 7000 7200
_oole 2 2 T 3 1264000
JudithBasin
Sue 1 7000 7200 8 4 19 9575000

pIDVINCE:W_ll_stonBasi_,
Renville 0 0 0 0

Valley 2
Ward 0 0 0 0
Ziebach
Hughes
Perkins
Mercer 5 4 2257 0 0 0 0
Dunn 0 i 16900 I 0

4



pIK_/INCE:WillistonBasin
ToHner
Rolette
Sheridan

Phillips
Daniels
Sheridan
Barnes
HcKenzie 0 3 82000 55300 1 0
Burleigh 0 0 1 0
Williams 0 1 4000 2000 1 0

Slope 0 0 0 0
Garfield
Grant
Steele
Bottineau 0 0 0 0
Corson
Richland 1 I 48 3 21000 6300

Dewey 0 0 0 0
Campbell
Wan
Dickey
Golden Valley 0 0 0 0
Pembina
Prairie
Kidder
Foster
Cavalier
Oliver 1 1 734 0 0 0 0
Butte
LaMoure
Heade
Stark 0 0 2 o
HcPherson
GrandForks
Sioux
Benson
Lawrence 1 33
Potter
Wells

Sully
Billings 0 1 65000 27800 0 0

5



COUNTy POMP14!4 _C OP_F pcp _SD. PS GPP PP_ PPTTP CS USF U_F 10 T_; PIPEL

PROVINCE:W_.liston Basin
Walworth

Stanley
Fallon 3 4800 3600 3 I 182 195778000
HcCone 1
HcIntosh

It_ey
Burke 0 I II000 6300 0 0

Hettinger 0 0 0 0
l_mons 0 0 1 0
Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wibaux 1
Motmtrail 0 0 0 0
Stutsmn

Griggs
l_sevelt
Custer o o o o
Bowman 0 1 3000 600 0 0

McNenry 0 0 0 0
Divide 0 0 0 0
Jones
Pierce
Sargent
_aill

Zddy
Dawson 1
Cass
Richland
Morton I 91 i 58000 60000 0 0 0
Haakon
Ransom
Walsh
Nelson
FallRiver 0 0 0 0

Harding 0 0 I 0
Pennington I 22
McLean I i 1130 0 0 0 0
Stun 11 7 4315 1 58000 60000 15 190800 118800 15 1 182 195778000



C_NTY Pc_P_.. TGC 01_ _CD _D PS GPP pPTC ppTTp cs USF USSF IO ,TWG PIPEL

PROVINCE:WindRiver
|latrona 2 62000 65000 4 97000 56100 5 0
Fremont 0 3 309000 33300 6 I | 494000
Sum 2 62000 65000 7 206000 89400 11 I I 494000

PROVIM_:Yello_stoneProvince
Teton 0 0 o 0
Vellowatone
MationalPark
Sum 0 0 0 0

Totals:
Sum 22 14 13074 I0 361500 377200 55 3677300 2805800 83 14 242 261468000



ENERGYPOLICYDATABASE

CLASSII INFORMATION

PROVINCETOTALS

COUNTY A_ NA_ TWP S_W BOK_ TCII DC

Big Horn

Big Horn 161123014 9 32 41.00
Park 476402301 19 178 197.00
Washakie 10693666 7 14 21.00

Hot Springs 205568115 8 334 342.00
Carbon 4995197.00 0.00 4995197 0 _3 13.00
Sum 4995197.00 0.00 858782293 43 571 614.00

CentralMontanaUplift
Treasure

Musselshell 11590705.00 0.00 11590705 5 29 34.00

Fergus

GoldenValley 24271.00 0.00 24271
Rosebud 164976.00 0.00 16400976 5 41 46.00
SweetGrass

Wheatland

Blaine 701331.00 0.00 701331 1 4 5.00

Petroleum 2505985.00 0.00 2505985 1 9 10.00

Stillwater 0 0 0.00

Yellowstone 746050.00 0.00 746050 1 0 _.00
Sum 15733318.00 0.00 31969318 13 83 96.00

CentralWesternOverthrust

Lincoln 869167 1 0 1.00 0.00

Uinta 5469154 12 5 17.00 0.00

Sum 6338321 13 5 18.00 0.00

Chadronarch

Shannon

Sum



COUNTY AWP NAWP TWP SWDW EORW TCII IX:

Denver
Goshen 1255 0 0 0.00
Laramie 1340261 1 6 7.00
Platte 0 0 0.00
Sum 1341516 i 6 7.00

GreenRiver
Sublette 7318964 15 23 38.00 0.00
Carbon 30472759 5 7 12.00 0.00

_Ibany 2589160 1 4 5.00
S_etwater 62525430 7 102 109.00 0.00
Sum 102906313 28 136 164.00 0.00

MontanaFoldedBeltProvince
SilverBow 0 0 O.O0
Ravalli
Gallatin
Lake
Park

Meagher
Beaverhead
Madison
Mineral
Missoula
Broadwater

DeerLodge
Jefferson 0 0 O.O0
Powell 0 0 O.O0
Lincoln
Sanders
Granite
Sum 0 0 0.00



COUNTY _WP _WP TWP SW3_ EO_ TCII DC

NorthWesternOverthrust

Lewisand Clark 0 0 0.00
Flathead

Sum 0 0 0.00

PowderRiver

Big Horn 805944.00 0.00 805944 0 0 0.00
Converse 9092532 15 41 56.00 0.00
Sheridan 1337745 2 8 10.00

Weston 7272650 5 252 257.00 1.00

Campbell 83810388 86 398 484.00 0.00
Johnson 27329948 4 57 61.00 0.00

Crook 23996381 34 104 138.n0

Niobrara 7616068 2 4 6.00 1.00
Custer 0 0 0.00

Carter 1 0 1.00

PowderRiver 10932928.00 0.00 10932928 1 68 69.00

Sum 11738872.00 0.00 172194584 150 932 1082.00 2.00

SiouxUplift
Jerauld

Bennett

Turner

McCook

Brookings
Miner

Moody
_rshall

Lincoln

Lake

Hamlin

Faulk

Gregory
Davison

Brule

Tripp
Bon Home

Spink

Lyman

Day
Jackson

3



COUNTY A_ NAWP _ $.._.i EORW TCII DC

SiouxUplift
Hanson
Clark
Beadle
Deuel

Clay
Mellette
Roberts
Todd
Sanborn

Codington
Buffalo
Union
Minnehaha
Yankton
Edmunds

l(ingsbury
Hyde
Brown
CharlesHix

Douglas
Aurora
Grant
Hutchinson
Hand
Sum

SweetgrassArch
Pondera 3835831.00 0.00 3835831 25 0 25.00
Glacier 7710101.00 0.00 7710101 23 120 143.00
Liberty 383689.00 0.00 383689 0 18 18.00
Teton 1260732.00 0.00 1260732 1 1 2.00
Hill 0.00 0 0 0.00
Chouteau 0 0 0.00
Cascade 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0.00
Toole 3677155.00 0.00 3677155 6 12 18.00 0.00
JudithBasin



COU_Y t_ 1_ _ SWI_ EOI_ TCII DC

Sum 16867508.O0 O.O0 16867508 55 151 206.O0 O.00

Williston Basin

Renville 6620078.O0 O.O0 6620078 37 4 41.O0
Valley 1179235.O0 O.O0 1179235 6 0 6.O0
Ward 765060.O0 765060 6 0 6.O0
Ziebach

Hughes
Perkins

Hercer 0 0 O.O0
Du_ 1811100.O0 O.O0 1811100 13 0 13.O0
Towner
Rolette
Sheridan

Phillips 0 0 0.00
Daniels 117303.00 0.00 117303 0 0 0.00
Sheridan 11952223.00 0.00 11952223 28 22 50.00 0.00
Barnes

McKenzie 17483462.O0 O.O0 17483462 45 61 106.O0
Burleigh O.O0 O.O0 0 0 0 O.O0
Williams 11775820.00 0.00 11775820 31 57 88.00
Slope 27213.O0 O.O0 27213 0 2 2.O0
Garfield 187703.O0 O.O0 187703 1 3 4.O0
Grant
Steele

Bottineau 18971994.O0 O.O0 18971994 54 49 103.O0
Corson

Richland 5155200.O0 O.O0 5155200 18 3 21.O0 O.O0
Dewey 0 o O.O0
Campbell
Logan
Dickey
GoldenValley 1449318 8 0 8.00
Pembina

Prairie 980017.00 0.00 980017 0 3 3.00
Kidder
Foster
Cavalier

Oliver 0 0 0.00
Butte
LaHoure
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COUNTY i_ NAWP TWP _ EOI_ l_II DC

WillistonBasin

Meade

Stark 5105420.O0 O.O0 5105420 6 34 40.O0

McPherson
GrandForks

Sioux

Banson
Lawrence
Potter
Wells

Sully

Billings 16981520.00 0.00 16981520 40 38 78.00
Walworth

Stanley
Fallon 18715191.00 0.00 18715191 10 148 158.00 0.00

McCone 888037.O0 O.O0 888037 3 0 3.O0

McIntosh

Ramsey
Burke 2088541.00 0.00 2088541 18 0 18.00

Hettinger O.O0 O.O0 0 1 0 i.O0
Emmons 1449318.O0 O.O0 0 0 O.O0

Adams

Wibaux 6915424.O0 O.O0 6915424 2 20 22.O0

Mountrail 1445654.00 0.00 1445654 8 5 13.00

Stut_man

Griggs
Roosevelt 12654832.O0 O.O0 12654832 25 0 25.O0 O.O0

Custer 7682.O0 1 0 i.O0

Bowman 3849803.O0 O.O0 3849803 6 30 36.O0

McHenry 459331.O0 O.O0 459331 2 0 2.O0
D!vide 1282665.00 0.00 1282665 8 2 10.00

Jones

Pierce

Sargent
Traill

Eddy
Dawson 1179263.00 O.O0 1179263 6 3 9.O0 0.00

Case

Richland
Morton 0 0 O.O0

Haakon
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COUNTY AWP BWP TWP SWDW BO_ ICII DC

WillistonBasin
Ransom
Walsh
Nelson
FallRiver 1522811.00 0 2 2.00

Harding 1080221.00 368.00 1080589 6 4 i0.00
Permington
McLean 148217.00 0.00 148217 i 0 1.00
Sum 152800338.00 368.00 151270213 390 490 880.00 0.00

WindRiver
Natrona 443983308 18 1004 1022.00

Fremont 135159116 I_ 171 183.00
Sum 579142424 30 1175 1205.00

YellowstoneProvince
Teton 0 0 0.00
Yellowstone
NationalPark
Sum 0 0 0.00

_otals:
Sum 202135233.00 368.00 1920812490 723 3549 4272.00 2.00



A.4

Draft Maps from the NGPCOMP Database
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ENERGY POLICY STUDY AREA: GEOLOGIC PROVINCES
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ENERGY POLICY STUDY AREA: COUNTIES
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TOTAL FOSSIL FUEL BTU OUTPUT BY COUNTY

BTU Outpul
9000 to 1,500,000

- 1,500,001 to 10,000,000

I0,000,001 to 75,000,000

> than 75,000,000

no fossil fuel production









COAL VS GAS * OIL PRODUCTION

Dominant Producfion Type

---] no production

gas+oil production dominant

_ coat dominantproduction



OIL VS GAS PRODUCTION BY COUNTY

Dominant Production Type

--] na productian

gas production dominant

oil production dominanf_
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TOTAL PRODUCED WATER BY COUNTY

Water Production (bbls/yr)
1 to 150,000,000
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TOTAL GOAL PRODUGTION BY COUNTY

Coal Producfion (short tons/yr)
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OIL WELLS BY COUNTY

Oil Wel s
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COAL MINES BY COUNTY



TOTAL CLASS II WELLS (EOR * SWD)BY COUNTY

Class II Wells
1 to 250
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